
Variation Form 
 
No. of Contract being varied:  
 
ECM_7919 
 
Variation Form No:2 
 
 
BETWEEN: 
 

The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care of 39 Victoria St, Westminster, London  
SW1 0EU acting as part of the Crown ("the Authority") 

 
and 
 
      Kantar UK Ltd (Worldpanel Division) (Company Number 03073845), with registered office at TNS 
House, West Gate, London, W5 1UA ("the Contractor") 
 
Each a “Party” and together the “Parties” 
 
 

It is agreed by the Parties under this Variation Form (the “Variation”): 

 
A. The Contract is varied as follows:  

 
Contract term/duration (the “Contract Period” in the Contract) shall be extended by a 
period of 5 months, until 1st June 2025 (the “Extended Period”), in accordance with 
the terms set forth below. This also updates the Form of Contract and varies the date 
from 1st February 2025 to 1st June 2025.  

 
 

B. The Parties, pursuant to the variation set out above, wish to clarify: 
a) That apart from those deliverables outlined in Annex 1 below (the “Variated Deliverables”), no other 

Services as defined in the Contract shall be provided during the Extended Period. 
b) The payment previewed and scheduled under the Contract to be performed  

shall be invoiced upon delivery of the Variated Deliverables and paid according 
to the payment terms of the now variated Contract. 

Parties further wish to set forth that the Variated Deliverable(s) to be provided by the Contractor to the 
Authority between 1st February 2025 and 1st June 2025 as outlined herein are the Contractor’s 
Background Intellectual Property. 
The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 
amended by this Variation. 
 
Unless separately defined in this Variation or the context requires otherwise, terms defined in the 
Contract will have the same meaning when used in this Variation. 
 
In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Variation and the Contract, the terms of this 
Variation shall prevail. 
 
This Variation shall be effective from 1st February 2025 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
                                                                           Annex I 

 




